Any language. efficient. reliable and right on schedule.



tsd earns recognition as a John Deere "Partner-level Supplier"



Cologne, Germany – tsd Technik-Sprachendienst has earned recognition as a Partner-level supplier for 2020 in the John Deere Achieving Excellence Program. The Partner-level status is Deere & Company's highest supplier rating.

The Cologne-based company was selected for the honor in recognition of its dedication to providing products and service of outstanding quality as well as its commitment to continuous improvement.

Company employees accepted the recognition during formal ceremonies held online on February 4th, 2021.

tsd is a supplier of translation Services to John Deere's operation in Mannheim; Dubuque, Iowa and Moline, Illinois.

Suppliers who participate in the Achieving Excellence program are evaluated annually in several key performance categories, including quality, cost management, delivery, technical support and wavelength, which is a measure of responsiveness.

John Deere Supply Management created the program in 1991 to provide a supplier evaluation and feedback process that promotes continuous improvement.

"We are honored to once again have been awarded with Partner level supplier status", says Stefan Puls, Chief Information Officer at tsd. "For us at tsd, this is a positive sign that even during these challenging times that we have all been facing since 2020, the collaboration between John Deere and tsd remains strong.

As a Language Service Provider, it is crucial for us to be able to provide our strategic customers such as John Deere with a reliable, secure and high-quality service across the entire supply chain. The key factors of success are our Information Security Management System and ISO 27001 certification, as well as our full commitment to exploring new approaches and developing innovative solutions."

About tsd-

tsd was founded in 1978 and has 40 years of experience as a Language Service Provider in the translation and localization industry. We offer a comprehensive service portfolio for a broad range of specialist areas and text types.

For more information about tsd or our service portfolio please visit our website: www.tsd-int.com or contact us at Tel. No. +49 221 92 59 86-0

Media Contact

Dominique Puls Chief Communication Officer (CCO) Email: Dominique.Puls@tsd-int.com **Telephone:** +49 (0) 221 92 59 86 15 **Fax:** +49 (0) 221-2 57 73 85 www.tsd-int.com/en